

Sauk County Agricultural Society, Inc. PO Box 467 Baraboo, WI 53913

saukcountyfairtreas@yahoo.com www.saukcountyfair.com

Membership Application

Thank you for considering membership in the Sauk County Agricultural Society, Inc. Members are the key to the volunteer force needed that has made the Fair a success for over 150 years.

The price of membership is \$20.00 per single annual membership and \$200.00 for a single lifetime membership. Single Annual and Lifetime membership is non-transferable. Membership is on an annual basis, beginning on January 1 and ending on December 31 of each year. The single membership of the Society shall be entitled to one vote at all meetings of the Society by the person listed on the single membership. No person shall cast more than one vote; it being further provided that current year membership must be paid 90 days prior to the annual meeting held in December to be eligible to nominate or vote at the annual meeting; that members may not be voted by proxy; that voting by proxy is prohibited. At the annual fair of the Society each member shall be entitled to not more than one vehicle parking pass each year; which may be picked up in the fair office or may be purchased at the gate, and brought to the office for a refund of the purchase price.

Please join us in making the Sauk County Fairgrounds a productive part of the Sauk County community.

Detach here

Membership Application

Year _____

Please print clearly and provide complete information.

Name: _____ Phone: _____

Address: _____

City: _____ State ____ Zip ____

e-mail address: _____

Select Membership level: Single \$20.00 _____ Lifetime Single \$200.00 _____

Please return this completed form with check made payable to:

Sauk County Agricultural Society, Inc.

Attn: Membership, PO Box 467, BARABOO, WI 53913